502592182 12/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2638391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROSHI KASAI	11/22/2013
NOBUYA KAYASUGA	11/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUI ENGINEERING & SHIPBUILDING CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	6-4, TSUKIJI 5-CHOME, CHUO-KU	
City:	токуо	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-8439	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14008494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)822-1111

 Phone:
 (202)822-1100

 Email:
 patentmail@whda.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LL

Address Line 1: 1250 CONNECTICUT AVE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131224
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLEN S. MELSER
Signature:	/Allen S. Melser/
Date:	12/05/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=131224_Assignment_12-05-2013#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031724 FRAME: 0156

Docket No.: 131224

WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP

ASSIGNMENT

TSUI ENGINEERING & TSukiji 5-chome, Chuo-k sinafter ASSIGNEE), the u IGNEE the entire and exch CONTAINER TER which application for Letters otherwise indicated belo	ned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) (a SHIPBUILDING CO., LTD. a, Tokyo 104-8439 JAPAN andersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigned and interest to the inventional state of the inventional self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	gns and transfers to on entitled	
CONTAINER TER which application for Letters otherwise indicated belo	RMINAL AND CONTROL METHO	on entitled	
which application for Lette s otherwise indicated belo	ers Patent of the United States was exec	OD THEREFOR	
s otherwise indicated belo		i	
	w;	uted on even date herewith	
d on	Application No.		
sterman, Hattori, Daniels per and/or filing date hereo	s & Adrian, LLP is hereby authorized to on, when known)	insert the series code, serial	
isional or non-provisional)	United States to be obtained therefore or any continuation, divisional, substitus for which the same may be granted.		
nuation, divisional, reissue	cute all papers necessary in connection veron e or reexamination applications thereof a ith such applications as the ASSIGNET	and also to execute separate	
tion, or other legal proce nuation, divisional, reissue on and to cooperate with	the ASSIGNEE in every way possible	ing this application or any tent or reissue patent issued in obtaining and producing	
nterest to the application a all countries foreign to the ats therefore in its own maity right under the Intern ection with applications for amination applications the	nd the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States and do hereby authorize so ame in countries where such procedure national Convention and agrees to executor such patents and any continuation, dividend and also execute separate assignment	he United States of America aid ASSIGNEE to apply for is proper and to claim the ute all papers necessary in sional, substitute, reissue or	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).			
4. Hazai	Hiroshi KASAI	11/22/2013	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)	
1 Lagurey	Nobuya KAYASUGA	11/21/2013	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)	
	nuation, divisional, reissure on and to cooperate with since and proceeding with successional proceeding with successional proceeding with successional countries foreign to the successional transfer of the successional proceeding with applications for the cations as the ASSIGNEE WITNESS WHEREOF, the	nuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Pation and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible ence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entinterest to the application and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the fill countries foreign to the United States and do hereby authorize saits therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure ity right under the International Convention and agrees to execute the extension of the execute section with applications for such patents and any continuation, division applications thereof and also execute separate assignmentations as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.	

1

PATENT REEL: 031724 FRAME: 0157